

Civil Service Commission

Macomb County Sheriff's Office 40 North Main Street Mount Clemens, MI 48043

COMMISSIONERS Robert Stanley, Chairman Diane McGee, Vice-Chairman William A Froberg, Commissioner

Carmella Sabaugh Macomb County Clerk

MACOMB COUNTY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING

Thursday, May 1, 2014 - 9:00 A.M. County Clerk's Conference Room – 1st Floor

MINUTES

The Macomb County Civil Service Commission held their Special Meeting on Thursday, May 1, 2014 in the County Clerk's Conference Room on the 1st floor of the Macomb County Circuit Court Building. The Chairman called the meeting to order at 9: 20 a.m. with the following members present:

Present:	Robert Stanley, Chairman William Froberg, Vice-Chairman
Also present:	Orletta Cross, Human Resources and Labor Relations Representative John Schapka, Corporation Counsel
Absent:	Diane McGee, Commissioner Lt. Walter Zimny, Sheriff's Office Representative

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

MOTION

A motion was made by Commissioner Froberg to adopt the Agenda for May 1, 2014, supported by Chairman Stanley **THE MOTION CARRIED**

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

None

PERSONNEL

REVIEW AND APPROVE DISPATCHER ELIGIBILITY LIST

MOTION

A motion was made by Commissioner Froberg review and approve the Dispatcher Eligibility List dated May 1, 2014, supported by Chairman Stanley. **THE MOTION CARRIED**

NEW BUSINESS

REVIEW APPEAL BY RACHEL WESTRICK OF DISPATCHER ERGOMETRIC APRIL 11, 2014 TEST SCORE

MOTION

A motion was made by Chairman Stanley to grant the appeal request by Rachel Westrick to waive the six-month waiting period to re-take the Ergometric Video Dispatcher Test. Ms. Westrick will be scheduled for the next Ergometric Video Dispatcher Test scheduled for June 19, 2014, supported by Commissioner Froberg. **THE MOTION CARRIED**

ADJOURNMENT

MOTION

A motion was made by Vice-Chairman Froberg to adjourn the meeting at or about 9:30 a.m., supported by Chairman Stanley. Meeting adjourned until the next Civil Service Commission meeting on Wednesday, May 14. 2014 at 9 a.m. in the County Clerk's Conference Room on the 1st Floor of the Macomb County Circuit Court Building. **THE MOTION CARRIED**

Lynn K Brown, Secretary to Macomb County Civil Service Commission Carmella Sabaugh, Macomb County Clerk